RESOLUTION NO. 2320

Introduced by: All Warrenton City Commissioners

IN RECOGNITION OF JEFF NELSON

WHEREAS, Jeff Nelson has served as a member of the media in our community for over 26 years; and

WHEREAS, as a member of the media Jeff Nelson has covered the City of Warrenton Commission Meetings and other important local events over these many years; and

WHEREAS, his commitment to the residents of this community has always been evident in his responsible and honest reporting; and

WHEREAS, his consistent and reliable presence at the Warrenton City Commission Meetings will especially be missed;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon, that our appreciation is recorded recognizing the service and dedication of Jeffrey S. Nelson to the City of Warrenton and we hereby extend our deepest gratitude for his years of service to this community.

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 28th day of December, 2010.

Mayor, Gilbert Gramson

Commissioner, Terry Ferguson

Commissioner, Frank Orrell

Commissioner, Mark Kujala

Commissioner, Dick Hellberg